

## Von Roll Reach GmbH

Theodor-Sachs-Strasse 1 D-86199 Augsburg

Phone +49 203 34 88 99 50 Fax +41 203 71 07 93 www.vonroll.com

Augsburg, 19<sup>th</sup> June 2012

## Confirmation regarding substances of very high concern and RoHS

Ladies and Gentlemen,

This is to inform you that:

Von Roll REACH GmbH Theodor-Sachs-Strasse 1 D-86199 Augsburg

Germany

has been appointed as Only Representative under the definitions of the REACH Regulation for:

Von Roll Switzerland Ltd. (Von Roll Schweiz AG, Von Roll Suisse SA)
Von Roll USA Inc.

As laid down in the Regulation 1907/ 2006 (REACH) Art. 8 the Only Representative has to fulfil all the obligations of importers under REACH including the information requirements in the supply chain.

Furthermore, Von Roll REACH GmbH ,has been given Power Of Attorney to issue declarations and statements regarding Product Safety & Regulatory Affairs for the Von Roll Affiliates listed below:

Von Roll Deutschland GmbH Von Roll France S.A. Von Roll Isola France S.A. Von Roll Italia S.p.A. Von Roll UK Ltd

## **Confirmation:**

We herewith confirm that, to the best of our knowledge, the articles actually supplied to you do not contain any of the substances of very high concern listed on the actual Candidate list (as published by the European Chemicals Agency ECHA) above a level of 0,1% of weight or any substances listed in ANNEX II under the current revision of RoHS.

For further information regarding "substances of very high concern", please contact: Mr. Norbert Rudat, REACH Coordinator of Von Roll Holding Ltd. 's Group of Companies.

E-Mail address: norbert.rudat@vonroll.com.

For your information we attach the latest revision of the Candidate List as an EXCEL-File (20111219 Candidate List.xls) status June 18, 2012 and a copy of the ANNEX 2 of the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU dated June8, 2011.

If you have further questions please do not hesitate to contact us

Yours sincerely

Von Roll REACH GmbH

N. Rost

Norbert Rudat Head of Global Product Safety & Regulatory Affairs

General Manager

Dr. Hubert Simon

Head of Research &

Development

Dani

General Manager